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Welcome to the 2025 North Island Poker Tournament. We are
looking forward to hosting you all and we invite you to enjoy
the wonderful facilities at the Upper Hutt Cosmopolitan Club
has to offer.

The Upper Hutt Cosmopolitan Club and The Aces High Poker
Adjunct, has partnered with Clubs NZ to bring you this event.

The information contained within this documents is correct at
the time of publishing. Amendments to the structure and start
stacks may change depending on entries.

Kind regards

Aces High Adjunct Committee



ACES HIG
H

 

NORTH ISLAND POKER
TOURNAMENT 2025

NORTH ISLAND POKER
TOURNAMENT 2025

UPPER HUTT
WELLINGTON

May 30th - June 1st
UPPER HUTT

WELLINGTON
May 30th - June 1st

For registration and information contact
Email - aceshighadjunct@gmail.com

or view the Clubs NZ website
Registration closes 10.30am - Saturday 31st May

For registration and information contact
Email - aceshighadjunct@gmail.com

or view the Clubs NZ website
Registration closes 10.30am - Saturday 31st May

CLASS 3 

248 players (max)

LICENCE APPROVED

CLASS 3 

248 players (max)

LICENCE APPROVED
192 players

registered

192 players

registered



POKER SCHEDULE
Friday 30  Mayth

 Bounty Event 5.30pm - $40 Entry 
( $25 Prize Pool / $10 Bounty / $5 AP’s)

Max Prize Pool $5k

Regisration from 4pm
Late Reg to the end of the first break
30k Start Stack

Saturday 31st May - 10.30am
NIPT Main Event Qualifier 1 (25k start stack)

(40% of the field qualify for Sunday’s Main Event Final)
The rest of the field go into the second qualifier

Registration from 9am
Game starts at 10.30am
25k Start Stack

Saturday 31st May (approx 4.30pm)
NIPT Main Event Qualifier 2 (25k start stack)

(Approximately 25% of the field qualify for Sunday’s Main Event Final )
Remaining players qualify for Sunday’s Consolation Final

Must have played Qualifier 1 to be eligible
Game starts within 1 hour qualifier 1 finishing
25k Start Stack

Sunday 1  June 9amst

Delegates Meeting (Balcony Bar)
See agenda for more information

Sunday 1  June 10.30amst

Main Event Final (25k start stack)
Consolation Final (25k start stack)

Game starts at 10.30am
25k Start Stack

**Additional games may be offered on the Friday night. Structure and game TBC.
**Additional games may be be offered for Main Event Qualifier 1 on Saturday evening. Structure and game TBC

**Additional games may be offered on Sunday from 2pm. Structure and game TBC



FRIDAY BOUNTY STRUCTURE 

Level 1 -
SB

100
BB
200 15mins

Level

Level 2 - 200 400 15mins

Level 3 - 300 600 15mins

Level 4 - 400 800 15mins

Level 5 - 500 1000 15mins

Level 6 - 600 1200 15mins

Level 7 - 800 1600 15mins

BREAK 20mins

Level 8 -
SB
1k

BB
2k 15mins

Level

Level 9 - 2k 4k 15mins

Level 10 - 3k 6k 15mins

Level 11 - 5k 10k 15mins

Level 12 - 7k 14k 15mins

Level 13 - 10k 20k 15mins

Level 14 - 15k 30k 15mins

BREAK 10mins

Level 15 -
SB

20k
BB
40k 15mins

Level

Level 16 - 30k 60k 15mins

Level 17 - 50k 100k 15mins

Level 18 - 70k 140k 15mins

Level 19 - 100k 200k 15mins

Level 20 - 150k 300k 15mins

Level 21 - 200k 400k 15mins

** Payout based on 1x prize per table (9 players max per table)
** As per the indicative formula below with rounding to the nearest $5.

**5k Max Prize Pool including bounties.

1x Table
100%

2x Table
70%
30%

3x Table
60%
25%
15%

4x Table
50%
25%
15%
10%

5x Table
45%
25%
15%
10%
5%

6x Table
30%
25%
20%
15%
7%
3%

7x Table
30%
20%
18%
12%
10%
6%
4%

8x Table
25%
18%
16%
14%
10%
8%
5%
4%

9x Table
23%
18%
16%
14%
10%
8%
5%
4%
2%

10x Table
22%
17%
16%
14%
10%
7%
5%
4%
3%
2%

11x Table
21%
17%
15%
13%
10%
7%
6%
5%
3%
2%
1%

12x Table
20%
17%
14%
12%
9%
7%
6%
5%
4%
3%
2%
1%

13x Table
19%
16%
14%
12%
9%
7%
6%
5%
4%
3%
2%
2%
1%

Level 22- 300k 600k 15mins



Level 1 -
SB

100
BB
200 15mins

Level

Level 2 - 200 400 15mins

Level 3 - 300 600 15mins

Level 4 - 400 800 15mins

Level 5 - 500 1000 15mins

Level 6 - 600 1200 15mins

Level 7 - 800 1600 15mins

BREAK 30mins

Level 9 -
SB BB Level

Level 10 -

1k 2k 15mins

Level 11 -

1.2k 2.4k 15mins

Level 12 -

1.4k 2.8k 15mins

Level 13 -

1.6k 3.2k 15mins

Level 14 -

1.8k 3.6k 15mins

Level 15 -

2k 4k 15mins

Level 15 -
SB
4k

BB
8k 15mins

Level

Level 16 - 5k 10k 15mins

Level 17 - 6k 12k 15mins

Level 18 - 7k 14k 15mins

Level 19 - 8k 16k 15mins

Level 20 - 9k 18k 15mins

Level 21 - 10k 20k 15mins

Level 8 - 900 1800 15mins

2.5k 5k 15mins

Level 16 - 3k 6k 15mins Level 22 - 12k 24k 15mins

BREAK 15mins

MAIN QUALIFIER 1 & 2 STRUCTURE



Level 1 -
SB

100
BB
200 15mins

Level

Level 2 - 200 400 15mins

Level 3 - 300 600 15mins

Level 4 - 400 800 15mins

Level 5 - 500 1000 15mins

Level 6 - 600 1200 15mins

Level 7 - 700 1400 15mins

BREAK 30mins

Level 9 -
SB BB Level

Level 10 -

900 1800 15mins

Level 11 -

1000 2000 15mins

Level 12 -

1100 2200 15mins

Level 13 -

1200 2400 15mins

Level 14 -

1300 2600 15mins

Level 15 -

1400 2800 15mins

Level 15 -
SB

2000
BB

4000 15mins
Level

Level 16 - 2500 5000 15mins

Level 17 - 3000 6000 15mins

Level 18 - 3500 7000 15mins

Level 19 - 4000 8000 15mins

Level 20 - 5000 10k 15mins

Level 21 - 6000 12k 15mins

Level 8 - 800 1600 15mins

1500 3000 15mins

Level 16 - 1600 3200 15mins Level 22 - 8000 16k 15mins

BREAK 10mins BREAK 30mins

Level 23 -

SB

10k

BB

20k 15mins

Level

Level 24 - 12k 24k 15mins

Level 25 - 14k 28k 15mins

Level 26 - 16k 32k 15mins

Level 27 -

SB

18k

BB

36k 15mins

Level

Level 28 - 20k 40k 15mins

Level 29 - 25k 50k 15mins

Level 30 - 30k 60k 15mins

Level 31 -

SB

35k

BB

70k 15mins

Level

Level 32 - 40k 80k 15mins

Level 33 - 50k 100k 15mins

Level 34 - 60k 120k 15mins

MAIN / CONSULATION FINAL STRUCTURE

Level 35 - 80k 160k 15mins

Level 36 - 100k 200k 15mins

Level 37 - 120k 240k 15mins

Level 38 - 140k 280k 15mins

Level 39 - 160k 320k 15mins

Level 40 - 180k 360k 15mins

Level 41 - 200k 400k 15mins

Level 42 - 240k 480k 15mins

Level 43 - 280k 520k 15mins

BREAK 10mins BREAK 10mins BREAK 10mins



FOOD AND BEVERAGE
Prepaid breakfast and lunch packages will be available from Function Room 2 at approximately the following times

Breakfast Buffet (Saturday - Sunday) from 8am to 9.30am
Lunch Buffet (Saturday - Sunday) from the end of level 8 or approximately 12.30pm.

BREAKFAST BUFFET MENU 
Pancakes
Sausage
Scrambled Eggs
Bacon
Hashbrowns
Baked Beans
Tea and coffee
Continental

Weetbix
Cornflakes
Toast

LUNCH MENU 
Saturday

Lemon Chicken 
Roast meat & gravy
Selection veg and salad
Bread rolls

Sunday
Beef lasagne
Crumbed fish & chips
Selection veg and salad
Bread rolls

Our very popular bistro
offers food and beverages
from 9am throughout the
day. (indicative menus on
next page and are subject
to change or availability) 

Pre order prices will increase by $5 per
meal when purchased on the day from
the bar. 



ARCADIA AND BAR FOOD MENU

bar food



Our out of town visitors have the option of airport transfers (Friday & Monday) and
hotel transfers to and from their accommodation within the Upper Hutt region.

Airport pick up location will be the northern most section between the last
pedestrian crossing and exit. Look out for our Cossie club vans. 

Transport from your accommodation will be arranged to have you there in time for
Breakfast, the start of the NIPT qualifiers and Main Event as well as the Delegates
meeting. Transport back to your accommodation will be subject to availability
throughout the tournament. 

The Cossie Club has courtesy vans running from 4pm through to approximately
11.30pm on a Koha basis. Bookings for these can be made at reception on the day
and run approximately every 45mins within the Upper Hutt area.

TRANSPORT / AIRPORT TRANSFERS



DELEGATES MEETING (INDICATIVE AGENDA)

MATTERS ARISING:
Move the minutes from previous meeting are true and correct
Hamilton WMC put themselves forward to host NIPT 2026
Manurewa have put themselves forward to host NIPT 2027

AGENDA ITEMS:
Review / Feedback NIPT 2025
Hamilton WMC to present their payout structure for discussion -  (link to excel file in
Document Links below)

GENERAL BUSINESS:

Sunday 1  June 9amst

Delegates Meeting (Balcony Bar)

Register any agenda items and information by Thursday 29th 5pm to :
aceshighadjunct@gmail.com



DOCUMENT LINKS

Class 3 Licence

NIPT 2025 Entry Form

Poker Tournament Rules V1 2022

Clubs NZ North Island Champs Structure - Hamilton WMC

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1L43iUxmG7U-XGOESossHC0jNFMLLJY0p/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1yNdjIlvpTpqc8Q00QyVaVsUKpbNcy3-4/view?usp=drive_link
https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/1qu5A2ZO895rTGNk5a8-OH_HgCq9kqr1W/edit?usp=drive_link&ouid=103243606038480017469&rtpof=true&sd=true

